

**S.Tr. 19(6) 2025 (R-163-2025)**

CNR No. WB WM06-000878-2025

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram**

**Order No. 3  
01.08.2025**

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and and evidence.
2. All three accused persons; on C/B namely [Purna@Lambu Singh](#) , *Shib Sadhan Paria and Amal Singh* are present by filing hazira.
3. No witness is present.
4. **Todate (02.08.2025) for appearance of the accused persons and evidence .**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram